ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE VACATING ALLEY BETWEEN EAST AVENUE AND PARK AVENUE IN THE VILLAGE OF GIFFORD, ILLINOIS

BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, that:

Section I

The east-west alley between East Avenue and Park Avenue and located in Block 16 in Gifford's Subdivision and situated in the Village of Gifford, Champaign County, Illinois, is hereby vacated.

PASSED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, on this <u>1</u>th day of <u>December</u>, 1978, <u>Siy</u> trustees voting aye and <u>no</u> trustees voting nay.

Publiton

President of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois

SEAL

ATTEST:

Ľ,

n E Osbon VILLAGE CLERK

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, as follows:

1. It is hereby determined that the public interest will be served by the vacating of that alley running from east to west in Block 16 in Gifford's Subdivision between East Avenue and Park Avenue in the Village of Gifford and situated in Gifford, Champaign County, Illinois.

This Resolution was adopted on the $7\frac{75}{2}$ day of <u>December</u>, 1978, <u>Six</u> trustees voting aye and <u>No</u> trustees voting nay.

President of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois

SEAL

ATTEST:

artin 6 Osbon

VILLAGE